

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7868/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2006 in WA No. 434/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S PEEKAY RE-ROLLING MILLS(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASST.COMMISSIONER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7871 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

in SLP.7868/06

Mr. V. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Niyas, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

In SLP.No.7871/06

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Niyas, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellant to file the informal paper books consisting of the records of the lower courts. The paper books may be prepared in any manner not necessarily by printing.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master

Court Master