

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2653-2654 OF 2006

M/S. PEEKAY RE-ROLLING MILLS (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ASST. COMMISSIONER & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(for Stay)

Date: 29/09/2006 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.M.S.Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.A. 1 (for stay) on 30th October, 2006.

In the meantime, respondents may file their reply.

Recovery is stayed till 30th October, 2006.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master